Passed 9-0

RESOLUTION 17-42

TO APPROVE AN AMENDMENT TO THE JANUARY 1, 2017 INTERLOCAL
COOPERATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON AND
MONROE COUNTY FOR THE OPERATION OF THE MONROE COUNTY CENTRAL
EMERGENCY DISPATCH CENTER
(Extending the Agreement from December 31, 2017 to February 28, 2018)

WHEREAS, on January 18, 2017, the Common Council passed Resolution 17-01, which
approved the current Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between the City of
Bloomington and Monroe County for the Operation of the Monroe County
Central Emergency Dispatch Center (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement expires on December 31, 2017 and contains no provision for
automatic extension; and

WHEREAS, the City and County are currently negotiating a new interlocal cooperation
agreement to replace the expiring Agreement and need additional time to finalize
their negotiations;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA THAT:

Section I. The Common Council of the City of Bloomington hereby approves Amendment #1 to
the January 1, 2017 Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for the Operation of the Monroe County
Central Emergency Dispatch Center.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe
County, Indiana up this £ 5°% day of FAVow o o 52017,

il

/. - y/ r //
1 / i
o f'.a_ 7 la" "—r— A P b o

SUSAN SANDBERG PreSIdﬁﬁ \
Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

? ,.-r ,'
ot
/ .
/ / X e

NICOLE BOLDEN Cierk
City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloommgton Monroe County, Indiana upon
this /&/Z+ day of [ o b e St — 2017,

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this [ é /( day ofw ,2017.

/__J,OHN HAMILTON, Mayor
"City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This Resolution authorizes execution of the First Amendment to the January 1, 2017 Interlocal
Cooperation Agreement between the City of Bloomington and Monroe County for the Operation
of the Monroe County Central Emergency Dispatch Center. The Amendment changes the
termination date of the contract from December 31, 2017 to February 28, 2018 in order to give
the City and the County more time complete negotiations on a new, comprehensive interlocal
agreement.

Distributed to: Mayor, Clerk, Council Administrator, Legal, Controller



AMENDMENT #1 TO THE JANUARY 1, 2017 INTERLOCAL COOPERATION

AGREEMENT FOR THE MONROE COUNTY CENTRAL EMERGENCY DISPATCH
CENTER

Pursuant to Article VII, Section 1 of the January 1, 2017 Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for
the Monroe County Central Emergency Dispatch Center (“Agreement”) entitled “Amendment,”
the parties hereby amend the Agreement as follows:

Article I, Section 2 of the Agreement, entitled “Duration,” is deleted in its entirety and

replaced as follows: “This Agreement shall be in full force and effect as of the date of its
execution and shall remain in full force and effect until February 28, 2018.”

WHEREFORE, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the date first set forth.

COUNTY OF MONROE, INDIANA CITY OF BLOOMINGTON
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS !

BT

Joh{tﬁ Hamilton! Mayor

v

/ / Wil B e

%atri@s, Commissionar—

ATTEST: (Dated: /) / I }/ ) )

Auditor, Monroe County, Indiana

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON COMMON
COUNCIL

. /7
Z Z /’/‘
M G T i e b

“Susan Sandberg, President ﬂ

ATTEST: _

// Sl
Nicole Bolden, Clerk
- City of Bloomington






